

PUBLIC NOTICE

Meeting of the Civil Service Commission

Notice is hereby given to the general public of the next scheduled meeting of the Civil Service Commission for the City of Maple Heights.

The meeting will be held on **Wednesday**, **January 18**, **2023 at 1:00 p.m.** The meeting will be conducted in Conference Room 7 of City Hall located at 5353 Lee Road.

Agenda:

- Commissioners' continuing review and discussion of Civil Service procedures, collective bargaining agreements, and other information relevant to Civil Service operations.
- Police entrance examination
- Any other business to come before the Commission

Should any person require special accommodation, please contact Linda Smith-Peterson, at lsmithp88@yahoo.com at least forty-eight hours prior to the meeting.